FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-87) 8 20 9 9 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## RECORDA

08-25-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1100004
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauering 10	1126934 _inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Trend Media, Inc.
Trend Media, Inc.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) altached? ☐ Yes ⓒ No	Street Address: 3170 Arden Road NW City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30305  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of conveyance: 8-30-99  Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 968,336
Additional numbers at	lached? 🖸 Yes 省 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kevin G. Smith Internal Address: SHOEMAKER & MATTARE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Suite 1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg. 1	₩ Enclosed
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 2286	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202- 0286	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US /24/1999 MTHAI1 00000233 968336	E THIS SPACE
FC #81 Statement and signature. 40.00 @P  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Kevin G. Smith	August 20, 1999  Signature  Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature I <b>E</b> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

In re Registration No. 968,336		
Kanebo Kabushiki Kaisha (Kanebo, Ltd.),	:	
Petitioner,	; ;	
V.	:	Cancellation No. 28,987
Trend Media, Inc.,	:	
Registrant.	; ; :	

## **CHANGE OF REGISTRANT'S ADDRESS**

In response to correspondence from the TTAB mailed July 28, 1999, the undersigned, attorney of record for Trend Media, Inc., hereby advises that registrant's current address is as follows:

Trend Media, Inc. 3170 Arden Road NW Atlanta, GA 30305

Respectfully submitted,

Kevin G/Smith

Attorney for Registrant

SHOEMAKER & MATTARE Suite 1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg. 1 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway P. O. Box 2286 Arlington, VA 22202-0286 Telephone: (703) 415-0810

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001947 FRAME: 0002